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Overview

> Intersouth Partners overview
> The venture capital industry
> How venture capital works

> Helpful concepts
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Intersouth Partners

> Classic venture funds since 1986
» Early stage
» Technology & life sciences
» Southeast focus

> $780 million under management
» Most recent fund $275 million
» 6 prior funds from $6 to $200 million
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Investing Style

> Early Institutional Investor
> Milestone Based

» Development Stages =

Start up Development Commerce

Seed or A Round

B Round

C Round Later Rounds

» Financing Stages >
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Venture debt

Specialty Finance Companies Commercial banks

Horizon Finance

g Silicon Valley Bank

Hercules.
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Capital Commitment

The VC cycle
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VC returns remain favorable

Investment Type

1Yr

3Yr

5Yr

10 Yr

15 Yr

25 Yr

Nasdaq mPME 7.6 19.9 13.9 17.5 11.0 11.6
Russell 2000 mPME | -3.3 12.6 7.0 14.2 8.5 9.3
S&P 500 mPME 10.4 14.3 10.6 | 15.0 9.1 9.7

Source: Q2 2019 Cambridge Associates




US Venture Capital Index and Selected Benchmark Statistics

US Venture Capital: Since Inception IRR & Multiples by Fund Vintage Year

Net to Limited Partners

Vintage

Year

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

Pooled Return

(%)
18.88
19.16
331
27.89
32.53
46.71
59.31
88.48
101.41
92.59
11.88
-0.78
0.82
324
-0.46
942
8.50
7.53
9.16
15.65
11.78
15.75
2798
19.42
18.15
2027
15.56
17.32
13.79

Arithmetic

Mean
(%)
14.26
17.05
2407
2402
2771
3043
34.16
56.60
61.71
56.14
16.83
-348
=217
054
026
254
252
3.00
468
14 26
985
13.81
20.10
1263
13.92
22 64
15.29
17.58
974

(")
11.87
13.31
21.54
18.56
18.31
18.83
25.87
41.65
37.06
13.48
-0.26
-3.02
-0.88
225
-0.89
1.94
275
482
790
1077
6.99
12.95
15.46
13.98
13.27
14.08
11.47
11.97
2.34

Median

Equal-Weighted

Pooled Return

(")
14.68
18.86
26.25
2567
3795
41.08
43.43
7799
89.14
74.74
14.28
-1.31

043

461

2.61

6.04
8.28
7.36
7.54
16.07
11.37
14.45
23.71
15.53
16.39
18.17
9.98
15.12
14.35

21.65
28.80
3119
27 86
26.88
46.49
48.55
80.62
81.04
64.15
15.19

3.20

a5.07

8.06

5.57

933

8.78
10.26
12.59
2191
18.15
18.78
2ol
2218
19.74
21.28
20.84
2354
2210

Lower
Quartile
(%)
6.61
775
14.28
1164
1060
1213
6.76
2154
911
-134
6.05
-11.44
6.1
-2.59
-6.00
577
465
-0.98
31
501
134
6.36
9.05
194
6.15
773
482
375
494

Distribution: Paid In
Residual Value:

Paid In
Number
of Funds
26

Standard
Deviation

(%)
13.79
14.46
19.60
20.33
31.20
31.10
47.72
58.50
79.02
102.42
7143
18.08
12.56
19.05
8.90
13.37
2141
17.35
11.83
1559
12.26
12.54
19.54
14.95
14.55
5125
25.31
37.86
275

243
259
3.15
317
307
413
541
6.07
4.96
3.12
1.48
092
0.97
1.10
0.86
1.55
1.32
111
1.15
1.36
0.91
0.94
1.16
0.57
0.39
0.25
012
0.07
0.01

Data as of
June 30, 2018

Total Value: Paid In

0.04

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.02
0.03
0.09
013
0.11
022
0.38
0.50
0.57
0.78
0.81
1.05
1.88
1.48
147
1.39
1.27
121
11

246
259
315
317
3.07
413
541
6.07
497
312
1.50
095
1.06
1.23
097
1.77
1.70
1.61
1.72
215
1.7
1.99
3.03
205
1.86
1.64
1.39
1.28
112

37
17
17
21
36
41
35
40
70
81
110
153
54

38

8 8RR

66
23
50

288 &

61
68



Typical Asset Allocation

Portfolio
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Asjudzed by the valid GP submissions, here's how the rankings shock sut:

The Top 20 VC Firms*

. : SEQUOIA =
(Aprll 2016) : |[BENCHMARK |
3 ACCEL
* reylockpartners.
5 ANDREESSEN

HOROWITZ

. UNION SQUARE VENTURES

“Rank the top 20 firms as if you were an LP, E

. . . o
i.e. who would you invest in? . BESSEMER

10

e 70 VC firms based on track record and who e G/
had a realistic shot at getting a peer vote \ .
were polled. 12 &= FOUNDERS FUND
* Only venture capital general partners were s j_LienTsruEp
surveyed.” © FOUNDRY
15
“— Index
= Ventures
- khosla ventures
o SOCIALCAPITAL
13
* CBI and New York Times — April 2016 A emergence
https://www.cbinsights.com/blog/venture-capital-peer- i,
rankings/?utm_source=CB+Insights+Newsletter&utm _campaign=cd9af37674- trueventures
ThursNL 04 7 2016&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_9dc0513989-cd9af37674- 20 e
86283193 BECE s
TN
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Local VC Landscape is Changing

A‘ RTPCapital IMAF RTP EXCELERATE
4 Associates, Inc. Inception Micro Angel Fund — HEALTH VENTURES —
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VC Investments
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Investments by Stage and
Valuation

Early-stage deal sizes hit unprecedented level Valuations still rising
Median US VC deal sizes ($M) by stage Median US VC pre-money valuations ($M) by stage
$14 $100
880
512 $115 590 '
$104 $80 $760
$10 $70
48 360
$6.0 $65 $50
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N
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Mega-Deals Rising

(Round Size >$100 million)

Mega-deals set new annual record by count

US VC mega-deal activity
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Investments by Industry ($
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Capital Raised vs Invested
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Deals by region

West Coast proportion of deal value falls, as share of deal count plateaus
US VC deal activity by region

West Coast

New England
D - Great Lakes Creal count Deal value
2 I > Deal count Ceeal value 2019-8.8% 2019-8.6%
2018:40.5% | 2018:62.3% Mid t
: B 2019:8.3% | 2019:42% 2018:8.9% | 2018:9.3%
Deal count Deal value

: £ Mid-Atlantic
. 2019:16% | 2019:06% 2018:86% | 2018:3.6%
Mountain

Deal count Deal value

Deal count Ceal value 2018: 1.7% 2018:0.7%

2019:20.8%| 2019:242%

2019:7.3% 2019:3.9%

2018:20.6%| 2018:14.5%

2018:6.1% 2018: 2.8%

Southeast

South

Deal count

Deal value Deal count Deal value

2019:70% | 2019:37% 2019-68% | 2019:4.6%

201B:6.9% | 2018:26% 2018:6.7% | 2018:4.0%

PitchBook-MVCA Venture Monitor
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Venture Backed M & A
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Venture-backed IPOs

Pre Offering Value ($B) # IPO Transactions
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Most Exits are Acquisitions
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How long does it take to build an

empire?

Tale of 100 Entrepreneurs
. Rocket Ship . Hot Company . Slow Burner
Growth History by Company
$250m
__ 5200m
:
b
,E 5150m -
3
£
5 $100m
:
SEOmM - .......
SOm
6 2 8 10 1I2 1I4 16 1IB ZIB 22 2i4 ZIB 28 3!‘.}
Year Number
N
INTERSOUTH PARTNERS
LN Source: IPO Dashboards (ipo-dashboards.com)



Structure of a venture fund

Management

Venture Capitalists

Public Pensions
Private Pensions Passive
Endowments/Foundations Investors
Wealthy Families
Corporations
Banks/Insurance Companies !




Venture partnership life cycle

Fund I

B investment Period Fund 111

- Harvest Period

INTERSOUTH PARTNERS



Creating wealth: the endgame

venture capital requirements

+ Great deals

- Bad deals

- Fees & expenses

- VC participation (20%)

= 500 basis point premium to
S&P 500

INTERSOUTH PARTNERS



Economics of a venture fund

Investment Outcome Distributed
$10 Home Run 100
$10 Home Run 80
$10 Triple 50
$10 Double 30
$10 Single 15
$10 Single 15
$10 Bunt 5
$10 Pop-Up 5
$10 Living Dead 0
$10 Total Loss 0

$100 $300

Summary
Distribution: $300
Expenses: (25)
Carry: (40)

Net to LPs: $235

()

OUTH PART

NERS



Venture returns:

the time value of money

Years to return

x| 1 2 ] 3 ] 4] s | 6 | 7] 8 | 9 | 0
0% 0% 0% 0%

0% 0% 0% 0%
10% 9% 8% 7%

x

0% 0%

15% 12%
13% 12%

1
2 [J100%[Ta1%N 26%  19%
3 12009 73% 0 A% 32%  25%  20%  17%  15%
4 [1300% 100%["59% N A1%N 32%  26%  22% 19%  17%  15%
o 5 [400% | N124%| N71% S0% | 38%  31%  26% 22%  20%  17%
i;l 6 [1500% | 1459 82% 57N Nas% | 5% 29% 25% 2% 20%
= 7 [le00%|165%  N91% N [N63% 48 38%  32%  28%  24%  21%
----------




Company IRR calculations

exited company

Quarterly of Cash Flow (000s)

Mar-99 $0
May-99 $0
Sep-99 $0
Nov-99 ($1,700)
Feb-00 $0
May-00 $0
Aug-00 $14,937
Residual Value 12-00 $1,170

Exit Mechanism SALE
Write up $14,407
Annual IRR 1804.30%0

202,733 Total SHS received

$99.69 Date of distr value
$20,209,946 Gross
($1,700,000) Basis
$18,509,946 |Gain

s

INTERSOUTH PARTNERS
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Sheet1

		Quarterly of Cash Flow (000s)



		Mar-99		$0

		May-99		$0

		Sep-99		$0

		Nov-99		($1,700)

		Feb-00		$0

		May-00		$0

		Aug-00		$14,937

		Residual Value 12-00		$1,170

		Exit Mechanism		SALE

		Write up		$14,407

		Annual IRR		1804.30%



				202,733		Total SHS received

				$99.69		Date of distr value

				$20,209,946		Gross

				($1,700,000)		Basis

				$18,509,946		Gain






Venture fund IRR calculations: ISP IV

quarterly cash flows net to limited partners

Cash flows to (from) Limited Partners
Capital

Contributions Distributions IRR Calculation

Q1 (2,527,500) (2,527,500)

1998 Q2 (2,259,375) (2,259,375)
Q3 (4,786,875) (4,786,875)

Q4 0

Q1 (7,978,125) (7,978,125)

1999 Q2 (6,382,500) (6,382,500)
Q3 0

Q4 (6,382,500) (6,382,500)

Q1 (6,382,500) (6,382,500)
2000 Q2 (6,382,500) (6,382,500)
Q3 (6,382,500) 61,708,387 55,325,887

Q4 (2,553,000) 6,005,247 3,452,247

Q1 (6,382,500) 14,332,611 7,950,111
2001 Q2 10,687,647 10,687,647
Q3 0

43,501,709

40,310,459

(61,591,125)

136,235,601

76.83%0

A~

INTERSOUTH PARTNERS

L



Sheet1

		Cash flows to (from) Limited Partners

						Capital Contributions		Distributions		IRR Calculation

		1998		Q1		(2,527,500)				(2,527,500)

				Q2		(2,259,375)				(2,259,375)

				Q3		(4,786,875)				(4,786,875)

				Q4						0

		1999		Q1		(7,978,125)				(7,978,125)

				Q2		(6,382,500)				(6,382,500)

				Q3						0

				Q4		(6,382,500)				(6,382,500)

		2000		Q1		(6,382,500)				(6,382,500)

				Q2		(6,382,500)				(6,382,500)

				Q3		(6,382,500)		61,708,387		55,325,887

				Q4		(2,553,000)		6,005,247		3,452,247

		2001		Q1		(6,382,500)		14,332,611		7,950,111

				Q2				10,687,647		10,687,647

				Q3						0

				Q4		(3,191,250)		43,501,709		40,310,459

		IRR				(61,591,125)		136,235,601		76.83%






The private equity iInvestment:

how ownership is determined

% Equity Acquired Cash Invested

by Venture Capital Negotiated Premoney
Value + Cash Invested

Example:

$1 Million
25%0

$3 Million + $1 Million




Capital reqguirements & endpoints

Series A Series B Series C

Round Round Round
Pre-$ Value $1 $500
+ Investment + 0. 5/ + 3/+ 10 /+ 27
Post-$ Value $1.5 $100

)
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Round

Founders
Seed Investors
A Investors

B Investors

C Investors

Pre-money value
Post-money value
Dilution
Founders' value
Increase in value

Sample capitalization chart

Seed A B C
S % S % S % S % Proceeds |Mu|tip|e |
- 67% - 38% 27% 20% 102,040,816 N/A
500,000 33% 19% 14% 10% 51,020,408 102.0
3,000,000 43% 31% 23% 114,795,918 38.3
10,000,000 29% 21% 107,142,857 10.7
25,000,000 25% 125,000,000 5.0
500,000 100% 3,000,000 100% 10,000,000 100% 25,000,000 100% 500,000,000 13.0
1,000,000 4,000,000 25,000,000 75,000,000
1,500,000 7,000,000 35,000,000 100,000,000 500,000,000
33% 43% 29% 25%
1,000,000 2,666,667 6,802,721 20,408,163 102,040,816
n/a 2.7 3.6 2.1 102

N

INTERSOUTH PARTNERS
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Evaluating opportunities

Management

Market

Financial

Product/Technical

Economic

What we look for

Experienced management
Large, growing markets
Proprietary products
Sustainable competitive advantage

Why companies fail

Ineffective management
Inadequate capitalization
Poor market strategy

Regulatory




The private equity iInvestment:

how ownership is determined

% Equity Acquired Cash Invested

by Venture Capital Negotiated Premoney
Value + Cash Invested

Example:

$1 Million
25%0

$3 Million + $1 Million




Some helpful math

PRE + Cash Investment = POST

PRE = POST - Cash Investment

Cash Investment — 9% OWN
POST

Cash Investment = POST x % OWN Multiply X POST

Cash Investment _ POST DIV by % OWN
% OWN

A~
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Preference Stack

* Pari Passu
« IPO = all gone

Debt
Dividend

Series C

25%

aM

3M

10M

S SeriesB Y S SeriesB R
6
] _ > 30M Pre
ol Series A Y d Series A IRIY  Series A,
M 1oV Pre
100% 50% [@6laalaglelal 4M Y3 Common WL Common K
8M Post 18M Post 40M Post
Early Days Series A Series B Series C
Common
? 6.3M 10.5M
Value ) 4M
-
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Fully Diluted vs. Not Fully Diluted

Fully Diluted Not Fully Diluted

50% BNV 4M 40% EREREYW 4M

25% Meelpinlehl 2M 40%

Common KW

)Yl Options iV Yl Options IV
M 10M
e Option pool
e Convertible Debt
e Warrants




Preferences

l_i(lt]i(161ti()r] IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII|IIIIIII||IIIIIII||IIIIIII||IIIIIIII

Preference Series A 50% (CSE)
Common 50% (CSE) 0 2 4 10
‘q:Eirticjljéitir]gln IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII|IIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
Preferred Series A, 50% (CSE)
Series A get_s.money Common  50% (CSE) 0 1 2 g
back + participates in
remaining proceeds Series A % of Proceeds 100%  83.3%  75% 60%
based on CSE %
Effective Pre Money Value 800K 1.3M 2.7TM

)
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